
2022 Clemson Baseball
#23 Miami (Fla.) at #15 Clemson

Mar 18, 2022 at Clemson, S.C. (Doug Kingsmore Stad.)

Miami (Fla.) 11 (12-5,3-1 ACC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

CJ Kayfus 1b 4 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 0

  Gaby Gutierrez rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Edgardo Villegas lf 5 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 1

Yohandy Morales 3b 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 1

  Henry Wallen 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maxwell Romero Jr. c 3 1 1 1 1 0 12 0 1

  JD Jones ph/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0

Jacob Burke cf 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

  Jacoby Long ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dorian Gonzalez Jr. 2b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0

  Ariel Garcia ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Dominic Pitelli ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 4 3 4

Mike Rosario dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

  Zach Levenson ph/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Renzo Gonzalez rf/1b 4 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 0

Carson Palmquist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Anthony Arguelles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ronaldo Gallo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 11 10 9 9 9 27 6 9

Clemson 4 (14-3,0-1 ACC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Benjamin Blackwell ss 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 5 0

  Chad Fairey ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Corbitt dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  J.D. Brock ph/cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Cooper Ingle lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 1

Bryar Hawkins 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 10 0 1

  David Lewis ph/1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2

Max Wagner 3b 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0

Dylan Brewer cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Spencer Rich ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Camden Troyer ph/rf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Caden Grice rf/p 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2

Jonathan French c 3 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 3

  Billy Amick ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Blake Wright 2b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 2 0

Mack Anglin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Casey Tallent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  P.J. Labriola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ricky Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rocco Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Austin Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 4 8 4 6 16 27 9 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Miami (Fla.) 2 2 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 11 10 0

Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 8 2

E - WAGNER(3); WRIGHT(1). DP - Miami 1. LOB - Miami 9; Clemson 9. 2B - VILLEGAS(4); D. GONZALEZ(7);

BLACKWELL(2). HR - WRIGHT 2(2). SF - MORALES(2); BURKE 2(3); PITELLI(2). SB - KAYFUS(4).

Miami (Fla.) ip h r er bb so ab bf

Carson Palmquist 6.1 3 0 0 2 11 21 23

Anthony Arguelles 1.0 3 3 3 2 2 6 8

Ronaldo Gallo 1.2 2 1 1 2 3 7 9

Clemson ip h r er bb so ab bf

Mack Anglin 3.0 4 6 6 5 3 12 18

Casey Tallent 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 3 7

P.J. Labriola 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4

Ricky Williams 1.0 1 2 0 1 0 5 6

Rocco Reid 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4

Austin Gordon 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 4 5

Caden Grice 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3

Win - PALMQUIST (4-1).  Loss - ANGLIN (3-1).  Save - None.

WP - ANGLIN(2).

Umpires - HP: A.J. Lostaglio  1B: Chris Ward  2B: Greg Howard  3B: David Pritchett

Start: 6:03 PM   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 3778

ANGLIN faced 2 batters in the 4th.


